
SANTA CLARA COUNTY CRIME LABORATORY 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

Statement of Qualifications – Enter name here  Page 1 of 3 

 STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS 
 
NAME:  Anthony Delmonico  
TITLE: Criminalist    DATE:  1/26/2022 
                                                                                                                                            
DISCIPLINE(S): Indicate all areas in which you do casework. 
 
☐  Drug Chemistry ☒  Latent Prints ☐  Biology 

☒  Firearms/Toolmarks ☐  Digital & Multimedia Evidence ☐  Questioned Documents 

☐  Trace Evidence ☐  Toxicology ☐  Crime Scene 

 
 
List all categories of testing in which you perform casework: 
Latent Print Processing 
IBIS 
 
 
 
 
EDUCATION: 
 
College or University: 
Institution Dates Attended

  
Major Degree 

College of San Mateo 
San Jose State University 
University of Phoenix 

2005-2008 
2008-2011 
2015-2016 

Administration of Justice 
Justice Studies 
Biology 

A.S. 
B.S. 
B.S. 
 

    
    

 
 
OTHER TRAINING: 
 
Sponsor Date  Course Name Hours 
SJSU 
SJSU 
SMCSOFL 
SMCSOFL 
SMCSOFL 
FBI  
CSDIAI 
Alice Maceo 
Leica 
The Academy 
FBI 
SMCSOFL 
CSDIAI  
CAC 
Ron Smith 
SMCSOFL 
SMCSOFL 
IAI 
 

8/09-12/09 
5/10-7/10 
5/11-9/11 
11/11 
10/12-7/13 
3/25/13-3/26/13 
4/29/13-5/3/13 
6/20/13-6/21/13 
9/24/13-9/27/13 
10/1/13-10/3/13 
6/9/14-6/10/14 
7/8/14-8/18/14 
8/3/15-8/7/15 
8/21/15 
6/27/16-6/29/16 
8/22/16-8/26/16 
7/17/17-7/19/17 
7/29/18-8/4/18 

Introduction to Forensic Science 
Fingerprint Science 
Latent Print Processing Technician Training 
Swab Training 
Latent Print Comparison and AFIS Training 
Latent Print Advanced Testimony Workshop 
Education Seminar 
Analysis of Distortion in Latent Prints 
Basic 3D High Definition Scanning 
Crime Scene Photography 
Universal Latent Workstation Training 
Crime Scene Training 
Education Seminar 
Technical Writing for Criminalist 
Palm Print Comparison Techniques 
Buried Body and Surface Skeleton 
Bloodstain Patten Interpretation 
Education Seminar 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
16 
40 
16 
32 
24 
16 
N/A 
40 
8 
24 
40 
20 
40 
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OTHER TRAINING: 
 
Sponsor 
SCCCL 
SCCCL 
Foster & Freeman 
ATF 
ATF 
SCCCL 
 

Date 
8/19-10/19 
9/17/19  
9/12/19 
11/18/19-11/21/19 
1/27/20-1/31/20 
11/19-8/20 

Course Name 
In House Latent Print Training 
In House cDNA and Presumptive Blood 
ESDA 2 Training 
IBIS Data Acquisition 
NIBIN Basic Correlation Review 
Firearms in house & Ibis Entry Correlation 

Hours 
N/A 
N/A 
3  
24 
40 
N/A 

 
 
 
COURTROOM EXPERIENCE: 
 
Discipline Time Period Number of Appearances 
Latent Print Processing 
Latent Print Comparison/AFIS 
Crime Scene/Leica 
Fracture Match 

8/2/13-Present 
8/2/13-Present 
8/2/13-Present 
8/2/13-Present 

17 
15 
8 
1 

   
 
 
PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS: 
 
Organization Dates Membership 
International Association for 
Identification 

3/16/12-Present Member 

   
 
 
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY: 
 
JOB TITLE:  Latent Print Processing Technician  
EMPLOYER: San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office Forensic Laboratory    
DATES OF EMPLOYMENT:  5/11-9/12  
DUTIES:  Visually examine evidence for latent impressions, process 
evidence for latent impressions using various physical and chemical 
techniques, photograph latent impressions, collect trace and 
biological samples, write reports, and testify in court 

 

 
JOB TITLE:  Forensic Specialist   
EMPLOYER: San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office Forensic Laboratory      
DATES OF EMPLOYMENT:  9/12-12/16  
DUTIES: Visually examine evidence for latent impressions, process 
evidence for latent impressions using various physical and chemical 
techniques, photograph latent impressions, collect trace and 
biological samples, compare latent impressions to known fingerprint 
records, search latents in the AFIS database, process crime scenes, 
write reports, and testify in court.  

 

 
JOB TITLE:  Criminalist   
EMPLOYER:  San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office Forensic Laboratory    
DATES OF EMPLOYMENT:  12/16-8/19  
DUTIES:  Visually examine evidence for latent impressions, process  
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evidence for latent impressions using various physical and chemical 
techniques, photograph latent impressions, collect trace and 
biological samples, compare latent impressions to known fingerprint 
records, search latents in the AFIS database, process crime scenes, 
write reports, and testify in court. 

 
  
JOB TITLE: Criminalist    
EMPLOYER: Santa Clara County District Attorney’s Office     
DATES OF EMPLOYMENT:  8/19-Present 
DUTIES: Visually examine evidence for latent impressions, process 
evidence for latent impressions using various physical and chemical 
techniques, photograph latent impressions, collect trace and 
biological samples, acquire cartridge cases and preform correlations 
in IBIS, write reports, and testify in court.  
 
EMPLOYER:  

 

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT:    
DUTIES:    

 
JOB TITLE:    
EMPLOYER:    
DATES OF EMPLOYMENT:    
DUTIES:    

 
JOB TITLE:    
EMPLOYER:    
DATES OF EMPLOYMENT:    
DUTIES:    

 
 
PRESENTATIONS: 
 
N/A 


