SANTA CLARA COUNTY CRIME LABORATORY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS

NAME: Anthony Delmonico TITLE: **Criminalist**

TITLE: Criminalist DATE: 1/26/2022

DISCIPLINE(S): Indicate all areas in which you do casework.			
□ Drug Chemistry	□ Latent Prints	□ Biology	
□ Firearms/Toolmarks	☐ Digital & Multimedia Evidence	☐ Questioned Documents	
☐ Trace Evidence	□ Toxicology	□ Crime Scene	
List all <u>categories of testing</u> in which you perform casework: Latent Print Processing IBIS			

EDUCATION:

College or University:

<u>Institution</u>	Dates Attended	<u>Major</u>	<u>Degree</u>
College of San Mateo	2005-2008	Administration of Justice	A.S.
San Jose State University	2008-2011	Justice Studies	B.S.
University of Phoenix	2015-2016	Biology	B.S.

OTHER TRAINING:

Sponsor SJSU SJSU SMCSOFL SMCSOFL SMCSOFL FBI CSDIAI Alice Maceo Leica The Academy FBI SMCSOFL	Date 8/09-12/09 5/10-7/10 5/11-9/11 11/11 10/12-7/13 3/25/13-3/26/13 4/29/13-5/3/13 6/20/13-6/21/13 9/24/13-9/27/13 10/1/13-10/3/13 6/9/14-6/10/14 7/8/14-8/18/14	Course Name Introduction to Forensic Science Fingerprint Science Latent Print Processing Technician Training Swab Training Latent Print Comparison and AFIS Training Latent Print Advanced Testimony Workshop Education Seminar Analysis of Distortion in Latent Prints Basic 3D High Definition Scanning Crime Scene Photography Universal Latent Workstation Training Crime Scene Training	Hours N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 16 40 16 32 24 16 N/A
· - ·	0,-0, 10 0,-0, 10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CSDIAI	4/29/13-5/3/13		40
Alice Maceo	6/20/13-6/21/13		16
Leica	9/24/13-9/27/13		32
The Academy	10/1/13-10/3/13	Crime Scene Photography	24
FBI	6/9/14-6/10/14	Universal Latent Workstation Training	16
SMCSOFL	7/8/14-8/18/14	Crime Scene Training	N/A
CSDIAI	8/3/15-8/7/15	Education Seminar	40
CAC	8/21/15	Technical Writing for Criminalist	8
Ron Smith	6/27/16-6/29/16	Palm Print Comparison Techniques	24
SMCSOFL	8/22/16-8/26/16	Buried Body and Surface Skeleton	40
SMCSOFL	7/17/17-7/19/17	Bloodstain Patten Interpretation	20
IAI	7/29/18-8/4/18	Education Seminar	40

SANTA CLARA COUNTY CRIME LABORATORY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

OTHER TRAINING:

<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Date</u>	Course Name	Hours
SCCCL	8/19- 10/19	In House Latent Print Training	N/A
SCCCL	9/17/19	In House cDNA and Presumptive Blood	N/A
Foster & Freeman	9/12/19	ESDA 2 Training	3
ATF	11/18/19-11/21/19	IBIS Data Acquisition	24
ATF	1/27/20-1/31/20	NIBIN Basic Correlation Review	40
SCCCL	11/19-8/20	Firearms in house & Ibis Entry Correlation	N/A

COURTROOM EXPERIENCE:

<u>Time Period</u>	Number of Appearances
8/2/13-Present	17
8/2/13-Present	15
8/2/13-Present	8
8/2/13-Present	1
	8/2/13-Present 8/2/13-Present 8/2/13-Present

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS:

Organization			<u>Dates</u>	<u>Membership</u>
International	Association	for	3/16/12-Present	Member
Identification				

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY:

JOB TITLE: Latent Print Processing Technician

EMPLOYER: San Mateo County Sheriff's Office Forensic Laboratory

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT: 5/11-9/12

DUTIES: Visually examine evidence for latent impressions, process evidence for latent impressions using various physical and chemical techniques, photograph latent impressions, collect trace and biological samples, write reports, and testify in court

JOB TITLE: Forensic Specialist

EMPLOYER: San Mateo County Sheriff's Office Forensic Laboratory

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT: 9/12-12/16

DUTIES: Visually examine evidence for latent impressions, process evidence for latent impressions using various physical and chemical techniques, photograph latent impressions, collect trace and biological samples, compare latent impressions to known fingerprint records, search latents in the AFIS database, process crime scenes, write reports, and testify in court.

JOB TITLE: Criminalist

EMPLOYER: San Mateo County Sheriff's Office Forensic Laboratory

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT: 12/16-8/19

DUTIES: Visually examine evidence for latent impressions, process

SANTA CLARA COUNTY CRIME LABORATORY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

evidence for latent impressions using various physical and chemical techniques, photograph latent impressions, collect trace and biological samples, compare latent impressions to known fingerprint records, search latents in the AFIS database, process crime scenes, write reports, and testify in court.

JOB TITLE: Criminalist

EMPLOYER: Santa Clara County District Attorney's Office

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT: 8/19-Present

DUTIES: Visually examine evidence for latent impressions, process evidence for latent impressions using various physical and chemical techniques, photograph latent impressions, collect trace and biological samples, acquire cartridge cases and preform correlations in IBIS, write reports, and testify in court.

EMPLOYER:

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT:

DUTIES:

JOB TITLE: EMPLOYER:

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT:

DUTIES:

JOB TITLE: EMPLOYER:

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT:

DUTIES:

PRESENTATIONS:

N/A